

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 62 OF 2013
(For prel. hearing)

LAZER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarkanath,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. B. Balaji, learned standing counsel for the State of
Tamil Nadu accepts notice. He will take instructions in the matter on
urgent basis.

List this matter on 29th April, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER