

|
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 62 OF 2013

LAZER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D.Dwarkanath,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. Sasi Kala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu states that he will file vakalantnama within two days from today.

On his request, stand over to 15.7.2013 subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner, to be paid on or before 12.7.2013. This is because, according to the applicant, he has been behind the bars for more than 26 years and 10 months as on the date of filing of this petition, and the State Government was accommodated by this Court twice from 22nd April, 2013 onwards to take instructions.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER